
 

 

 

 

Masters Cross Country Championships 

Shanganagh Park 

7 January, 2018 

 

Women 

 

Place 
Team 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib No Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

1 1 422 Ashling Smith Bray Runners W45 16.48 1 

2 2 326 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W40 16.56 1 

3 3 327 Annmarie Kenny Parnell W40 17.21 2 

4 4 633 Jean O'Kennedy Bray Runners W55 18.28 1 

5 5 421 Mary Hayde Bray Runners W45 18.39 2 

6 6 33 Jenny Lawler Bray Runners W35 18.53 1 

7 — 425 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole W45 19.12 3 

8 7 424 Martha O'Neill Parnell W45 19.44 4 

9 8 512 Roisin Daly Parnell W50 21.14 1 

10 9 325 Maureen O'Rourke Bray Runners W40 21.16 3 

11 10 634 Sandra Brady Bray Runners W55 21.34 2 

12 — 34 Aoife Stokes Bray Runners W35 24.09 2 

13 — 323 Avril Leonard Bray Runners W40 24.36 4 

14 — 420 Emer Hynes Bray Runners W45 24.36 5 

 

 

W35 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

6 33 Jenny Lawler Bray Runners W35 18.53 1 

12 34 Aoife Stokes Bray Runners W35 24.09 2 
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W40 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

2 326 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W40 16.56 1 

3 327 Annmarie Kenny Parnell W40 17.21 2 

10 325 Maureen O'Rourke Bray Runners W40 21.16 3 

13 323 Avril Leonard Bray Runners W40 24.36 4 

 

 

W45 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

1 422 Ashling Smith Bray Runners W45 16.48 1 

5 421 Mary Hayde Bray Runners W45 18.39 2 

7 425 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole W45 19.12 3 

8 424 Martha O'Neill Parnell W45 19.44 4 

14 420 Emer Hynes Bray Runners W45 24.36 5 

 

 

W50 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

9 512 Roisin Daly Parnell W50 21.14 1 

 

 

W55 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

4 633 Jean O'Kennedy Bray Runners W55 18.28 1 

11 634 Sandra Brady Bray Runners W55 21.34 2 

 



Team Championship 

Team 
Place 

Place Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time Points 

1 1 Ashling Smith Bray Runners W45 16.48  

 4 Jean O'Kennedy Bray Runners W55 18.28  

 5 Mary Hayde Bray Runners W45 18.39  

      10 

       

2 2 Catherine O'Connor Parnell W40 16.56  

 3 Annmarie Kenny Parnell W40 17.21  

 7 Martha O'Neill Parnell W45 19.44  

      12 

 

  



MEN 

Place 
Team 

Scoring 
Place 

50+ 
Team 
Place 

Bib 
No 

Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

1 1  333 Clive Quinn Parnell M40 21.23 1 

2 2  416 Gary Condon Bray Runners M45 21.34 1 

3 3  415 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M45 21.51 2 

4 4  36 Colin Wendell Kilcoole M35 22.09 1 

5 5  414 Mick Finnan Parnell M45 22.12 3 

6 6  334 Damien Byrne Kilcoole M40 22.19 2 

7 7  30 Paul O'Brien Kilcoole M35 22.21 2 

8 8  332 Alan Dalton Parnell M40 22.26 3 

9 9  25 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole M35 22.26 3 

10 10  514 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M50 22.30 1 

11 11  330 Ray Kenny Parnell M40 22.35 4 

12 —  900 Ian Egan Tuam Guest 22.50 — 

13 —  427 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann M45 22.51 4 

14 —  419 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M45 23.13 5 

15 12  331 Robert Murphy Parnell M40 23.22 5 

16 13  31 Kevin Kelleher Kilcoole M35 23.26 4 

17 —  28 Aaron Mooney Kilcoole M35 23.34 5 

18 —  516 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M50 23.39 2 

19 14  629 Liam Williams Ashford M55 23.42 1 

20 —  38 Rob Costello Greystones & District M35 23.48 6 

21 —  339 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole M40 24.02 6 

22 — 1 728 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M60 24.04 1 

23 —  418 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M45 24.23 6 

24 —  338 Caoimhin MacMaolain Greystones & District M40 24.26 7 

25 —  335 Mark Byrne Kilcoole M40 24.32 8 

26 15  412 Gary O'Leary Ashford M45 24.43 7 

27 16  32 Paul Allen Bray Runners M35 24.52 7 

28 —  336 Darragh Page Kilcoole M40 24.56 9 

29 17  328 Deane Turner Ashford M40 24.59 10 

30 —  37 Will Brosnahan Kilcoole M35 25.34 8 

31 18 2 513 Billy Porter Parnell M50 25.53 3 

32 —  426 Diarmuid Hughes Greystones & District M45 26.05 8 

33 19  417 Paul Dwyer Bray Runners M45 26.12 9 

34 —  337 Andrew Hanney Kilcoole M40 26.16 11 

35 — 3 729 Michael Knight Bray Runners M60 26.32 2 

36 — 4 515 John Ashworth Bray Runners M50 27.29 4 

37 — 5 630 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M55 27.36 2 

38 20  700 Joe Boland Ashford M60 28.17 3 

39 — 6 730 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 28.29 4 

40 — 7 747 Tom Kavanagh Bray Runners M60 30.57 5 

 



M35 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

4 36 Colin Wendell Kilcoole M35 22.09 1 

7 30 Paul O'Brien Kilcoole M35 22.21 2 

9 25 Andrew Lawless Kilcoole M35 22.26 3 

16 31 Kevin Kelleher Kilcoole M35 23.26 4 

17 28 Aaron Mooney Kilcoole M35 23.34 5 

20 38 Rob Costello Greystones & District M35 23.48 6 

27 32 Paul Allen Bray Runners M35 24.52 7 

30 37 Will Brosnahan Kilcoole M35 25.34 8 

 

M40 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

1 333 Clive Quinn Parnell M40 21.23 1 

6 334 Damien Byrne Kilcoole M40 22.19 2 

8 332 Alan Dalton Parnell M40 22.26 3 

11 330 Ray Kenny Parnell M40 22.35 4 

15 331 Robert Murphy Parnell M40 23.22 5 

21 339 Alex Gleeson Kilcoole M40 24.02 6 

24 338 Caoimhin MacMaolain Greystones & District M40 24.26 7 

25 335 Mark Byrne Kilcoole M40 24.32 8 

28 336 Darragh Page Kilcoole M40 24.56 9 

29 328 Deane Turner Ashford M40 24.59 10 

34 337 Andrew Hanney Kilcoole M40 26.16 11 

 

M45 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

2 416 Gary Condon Bray Runners M45 21.34 1 

3 415 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M45 21.51 2 

5 414 Mick Finnan Parnell M45 22.12 3 

13 427 Cormac Conroy Slí Cualann M45 22.51 4 

14 419 Ronan King Inbhear Dee M45 23.13 5 

23 418 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee M45 24.23 6 

26 412 Gary O'Leary Ashford M45 24.43 7 

32 426 Diarmuid Hughes Greystones & District M45 26.05 8 

33 417 Paul Dwyer Bray Runners M45 26.12 9 



 

M50 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

10 514 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M50 22.30 1 

18 516 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee M50 23.39 2 

31 513 Billy Porter Parnell M50 25.53 3 

36 515 John Ashworth Bray Runners M50 27.29 4 

 

 

M55 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

19 629 Liam Williams Ashford M55 23.42 1 

37 630 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M55 27.36 2 

 

 

M60 

 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

22 728 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M60 24.04 1 

35 729 Michael Knight Bray Runners M60 26.32 2 

38 700 Joe Boland Ashford M60 28.17 3 

39 730 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 28.29 4 

40 747 Tom Kavanagh Bray Runners M60 30.57 5 

 

 

M65 (4km) 

Place Bib No Name Club 
Age  

Category 
Time 

Category 
Place 

1 859 William Belton Parnell M65 22.56 1 

 

  



Team Championship  

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time Points 

1 3 Brian Gurrin Kilcoole M45 21.51  

 4 Colin Wendell Kilcoole M35 22.09  

 6 Damien Byrne Kilcoole M40 22.19  

 7 Paul O'Brien Kilcoole M35 22.21  

      20 

       

2 1 Clive Quinn Parnell M40 21.23  

 5 Mick Finnan Parnell M45 22.12  

 8 Alan Dalton Parnell M40 22.26  

 11 Ray Kenny Parnell M40 22.35  

      25 

       

3 2 Gary Condon Bray Runners M45 21.34  

 10 Dominic Horan Bray Runners M50 22.30  

 16 Paul Allen Bray Runners M35 24.52  

 19 Paul Dwyer Bray Runners M45 26.12  

      47 

       

4 14 Liam Williams Ashford M55 23.42  

 15 Gary O'Leary Ashford M45 24.43  

 17 Deane Turner Ashford M40 24.59  

 20 Joe Boland Ashford M60 28.17  

      66 

 

Team Championship 50+ 

50+ 
Team 

Placing 

Scoring 
Place 

Name Club 
Age 

Category 
Time Points 

1 1 Bill Tyrrell Parnell M60 24.04  

 2 Billy Porter Parnell M50 25.53  

 5 Hugh Kinsella Parnell M55 27.36  

      8 

       

2 3 Michael Knight Bray Runners M60 26.32  

 4 John Ashworth Bray Runners M50 27.29  

 6 Bernard Quinn Bray Runners M60 28.29  

      13 

 


